
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 2 
(Chapter 14 follows) Chapter 13/3 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.6 

  

 1301  LAC; NATURAL GUMS, RESINS, GUM-RESINS 
AND OLEORESINS (FOR EXAMPLE, BALSAMS): 
 

  

 1301.20.00 02 kg - Gum Arabic 
 

 Free 

�������� 1301.90.00 10 kg - Other 
 
 

 Free 

 1302  VEGETABLE SAPS AND EXTRACTS; PECTIC 
SUBSTANCES, PECTINATES AND PECTATES; 
AGAR-AGAR AND OTHER MUCILAGES AND 
THICKENERS, WHETHER OR NOT MODIFIED, 
DERIVED FROM VEGETABLE PRODUCTS: 
 

  

 1302.1  - Vegetable saps and extracts: 
 

  

 1302.11.00 30 kg - - Opium 
 

 Free 

 1302.12.00 17 kg - - Of liquorice 
 

 Free 

 1302.13.00 18 kg - - Of hops 
 

 5% 
 

 1302.19  - - Other: 
 

  

 1302.19.10 20 kg - - - Oleoresin of ginger (gingerin) 
 

 5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

�������� 1302.19.90  - - - Other 
 

 Free 

  25 kg  Ephedra extract   
  80 kg  Other 

 
  

 1302.20.00 11 kg - Pectic substances, pectinates and pectates 
 

 Free 

 1302.3  - Mucilages and thickeners, whether or not modified, 
derived from vegetable products: 

 

  

 1302.31.00 12 kg - - Agar-agar 
 

 Free 

 1302.32.00  - - Mucilages and thickeners, whether or not modified, 
derived from locust beans, locust bean seeds or guar 
seed 

 

 Free 

  13 kg  Guar gum (including dehulled guar splits)   
  14 kg  Other 

 
  

 1302.39.00 15 kg - - Other 
 

 Free 

 


